date 04/09/2021
page 1 of 4
cuidevices.com
SERIES:  CRJ011 │ DESCRIPTION:  MODULAR JACK
FEATURES
• 8P8C (RJ45)
• integrated magnetics
• 10/100 BaseT

parameter conditions/description min typ max units
wave soldering for maximum 5 seconds 240 °C
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
CRJ011 - ML X - TH
Contact Plating
Thickness (gold):
1 = 6 µ”
3 = 30 µ”
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cuidevices.com
CUI Devices │ SERIES: CRJ011 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR JACK date 04/09/2021│ page 2 of 4
MAGNETIC SPECIFICATIONS (AT 25ºC)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
turns ratio
at 100 kHz, 0.1 V
P1-P2 : J1-J2 = 1:1 (±5%)
P3-P4 : J3-J6 = 1:1 (±5%)
P7-P8 : J4-J5 = 1:1 (±5%)
P9-P10 : J7-J8 = 1:1 (±5%)
OCL at 100 kHz, 0.1 V, 8 mA DC 350 µH
insertion loss at 1.0~100 MHz
at 100~125 MHz
-1.0
-1.2
dB
dB
return loss
at 1~30 MHz
at 30~60 MHz
at 60~80 MHz
at 80~100 MHz
-18
-16
-12
-10
dB
dB
dB
dB
crosstalk at 1~100 MHz -30 dB
common mode rejection at 1~100 MHz -30 dB
hipot input to output for 1 minute, 1 mA 1,500 Vac
SCHEMATIC
PCB Side Cable Side
LED COLOR WAVELENGTH FORWARD VOLTAGE at IF 20 mA
Green 565~575 nm 2.5 V max
Yellow 585~595 nm 2.5 V max
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cuidevices.com
CUI Devices │ SERIES: CRJ011 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR JACK date 04/09/2021│ page 3 of 4
MECHANICAL DRAWING
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PLATING/COLOR
1 insulator PBT (UL94V-0) black
2 contact
terminals phosphor bronze
contact area: gold
over nickel
solder area: matte
tin over nickel
3 shield brass nickel alloy
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
units: mm
tolerance:
X ±0.5 mm
X.X ±0.38 mm
X.XX ±0.25 mm
X.XXX ±0.10 mm
PCB: ±0.05 mm
PCB thickness: 1.6 mm
unless otherwise noted
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint